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2023 WVC Indoor Track & Field Invitational

Skyward Fieldhouse - UW-Stevens Point  - 4/11/2023
Results

Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Stevens Point     A 10:38.49

1) Ariana Alimi FR 2) Jenna Jones SO 3) Megan Yang SR 4) Jalyssa Groskreutz SO
2 Marshfield     A 11:08.26

1) Calleigh Kanitz JR 2) Ava Raab JR 3) Raella Schueller JR 4) Carolina Sullenger JR
3 Wausau West     A 11:09.14

1) Celia Sinz SO 2) Rose Selle JR 3) Zoe Hoff FR 4) Lauren Edwards JR
4 D.C. Everest     A 11:20.33

1) Elizabeth Harmon JR 2) Ella Budleski FR 3) Ashlyn Loomans FR 4) Lauren Bouffleur JR
5 Wausau East     A 11:55.10

1) Ashley Bass SR 2) Margaret Bennett FR 3) Ellerie Cover JR 4) Maddie Murphy FR
Event 3  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity

Name Yr School Prelims H#
Preliminaries

1 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 29.37 q
2 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 19.86 q
3 Maci Heise  FR Wausau West 110.32 q
4 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 210.55 q
5 Keara Schoen  SR Wausau West 110.69 q
6 Lucy Luedtke  SO Marshfield 210.86 q
7 Ava Baka  SR Marshfield 110.96 q
8 Taigan Anderson  SR Stevens Point 111.06 q
9 Brooklyn Kragenbrink  JR Merrill 111.24

10 Cheyenne Cornell  FR Stevens Point 211.29
11 Chloe Berndt  JR D.C. Everest 211.34
12 Isabelle Brockman  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 211.79
13 Payden Wolff  FR Wausau East 112.09
14 Dafney Yates  SR Merrill 212.27
15 Amber Radtke  JR Merrill 112.47

Event 3  Girls 60 Meter Hurdles Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 9.35
2 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 9.96
3 Maci Heise  FR Wausau West 10.25
4 Taigan Anderson  SR Stevens Point 10.37
5 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 10.46
6 Keara Schoen  SR Wausau West 10.63
7 Lucy Luedtke  SO Marshfield 11.05
8 Ava Baka  SR Marshfield 11.17

Event 5  Girls 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Ellia Roble  SR D.C. Everest 37.96 q
2 Maci Heise  FR Wausau West 18.16 q
3 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 28.21 q
4 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28.22 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 60 Meter Dash Varsity)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

5 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  FR Wausau West 18.26 q
6 Anna Plautz  SR Stevens Point 38.36 q
7 Olivia Page  JR Marshfield 28.37 q
8 Maddie Hahn  JR Wausau West 38.41 q
9 Alyssa Foemmel  SO Marshfield 18.41

10 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 38.57
11 Ana Simpson  SR D.C. Everest 28.58
12 McKenzie Holm  SO Marshfield 18.62
13 Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 18.62
14 Aubrey Cronce  SO Wausau East 18.76
15 Hailey Bass  FR Wausau East 38.77
16 Briley Petruzalek  JR Stevens Point 28.80
17 Kendra Schleisner  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28.82
18 Macey Back  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 38.99
19 Avery Hoff  JR Merrill 19.11
20 Arianna Malbone  SR Wausau East 39.18
21 Emma Hoff  JR Merrill 210.04

Event 5  Girls 60 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ellia Roble  SR D.C. Everest 7.90
2 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 8.05
3 Maci Heise  FR Wausau West 8.14
4 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 8.19
5 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  FR Wausau West 8.22
6 Anna Plautz  SR Stevens Point 8.25
7 Olivia Page  JR Marshfield 8.30
8 Maddie Hahn  JR Wausau West 8.39

Event 7  Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Sara Mlodik  JR D.C. Everest 5:21.24
2 Lilly Higgins  SR Stevens Point 5:24.05
3 Maria Selting  SR D.C. Everest 5:24.79
4 Sarah Hopp  JR Stevens Point 5:24.92
5 Elexa Marciniak  SO Wausau West 5:38.19
6 Edith Franzen  JR Stevens Point 5:42.86
7 Natalie Scharenbroch  FR Marshfield 5:53.26
8 Norah Schmidt  FR Merrill 6:02.38
9 Claire Chellevold  FR Wausau West 6:05.91

10 Audrie Schmitt  SO Wausau East 6:39.82
Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity

Team  Relay Finals H#
Finals

1 Marshfield     A 21:51.82
1) Ellie Jensen SR 2) Alyssa Foemmel SO 3) Emma Ridgway SO 4) Gracie Ridgway SO

2 Stevens Point     A 21:54.28
1) Taigan Anderson SR 2) Briley Petruzalek JR 3) Jadyn Literski JR 4) Anna Plautz SR
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity)
Team  Relay Finals H#

3 Wausau West     A 11:56.32
1) Kelsey Napiwocki JR 2) Abby Berens SO 3) Liza Mueller JR 4) Kate Loveland SO

4 Wausau East     A 21:56.37
1) Aubrey Cronce SO 2) Allyson Siikarla JR 3) Madisen Wolff JR 4) Ashley Bass SR

5 D.C. Everest     A 21:56.85
1) Isabella Kraege SO 2) Lilly Peterson FR 3) Madison Dawson FR 4) Ellie Woller SR

6 Merrill     A 12:00.80
1) Mia Smith SO 2) Jazlin Severt FR 3) Olivia Troyer SR 4) Jalie Severt JR

7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 12:03.77
1) Anna Bouchard SO 2) Kendra Schleisner SO 3) Marinah Russell SR 4) Gracelynn Henke FR

Event 11  Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Michaela Dick  SR Marshfield 41:01.15
2 Brittany Beadles  SR Stevens Point 41:02.55
3 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 41:03.12
4 Lorena Hill  FR Stevens Point 41:05.93
5 Ella Allar  SO Marshfield 41:06.24
6 Avary Ramthun  FR Wausau East 41:06.37
7 Bailee Sommer  SO Merrill 31:07.60
8 Hailey Bass  FR Wausau East 31:07.86
9 Kaci Abney  SR Marshfield 31:08.10

10 Mia Smith  SO Merrill 31:08.18
11 Ella Budleski  FR D.C. Everest 31:09.81
12 Madi Phelps  JR Wausau West 11:11.11
13 Madeline Kelter  FR Wausau West 31:12.24
14 Alivia Koback  FR Stevens Point 21:13.20
15 Maddie Murphy  FR Wausau East 11:13.84
16 Ella Wegner  SR D.C. Everest 21:14.16
17 Sheila Danielson  FR Wausau West 21:14.77
18 Alexandra May  SR D.C. Everest 21:15.76
19 Ariel Webster  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 21:18.54

Event 13  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Lilly Higgins  SR Stevens Point 22:25.23
2 Maria Selting  SR D.C. Everest 22:27.83
3 Mason Schuld  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 22:34.58
4 Elexa Marciniak  SO Wausau West 22:35.00
5 Norah Schmidt  FR Merrill 22:38.18
6 Natalie Scharenbroch  FR Marshfield 22:38.49
7 Celia Sinz  SO Wausau West 22:38.85
8 Jalyssa Groskreutz  SO Stevens Point 22:44.12
9 Ariana Alimi  FR Stevens Point 22:44.45

10 Ava Raab  JR Marshfield 12:45.13
11 Carolina Sullenger  JR Marshfield 12:45.86
12 Elizabeth Harmon  JR D.C. Everest 22:48.04
13 Audrie Schmitt  SO Wausau East 12:58.78
14 Erin Block  FR D.C. Everest 13:05.38
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Finals ...   (Event 13  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity)
Name Yr School Finals H#

15 Rowan Ballard  FR Wausau East 13:11.65
Event 15  Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity

Name Yr School Finals H#
Finals

1 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 426.76
2 Brittany Beadles  SR Stevens Point 327.21
3 Anna Plautz  SR Stevens Point 427.33
4 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 427.47
5 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 427.67
6 Ellie Jensen  SR Marshfield 327.72
7 Maci Heise  FR Wausau West 428.09
8 Gracie Ridgway  SO Marshfield 228.15
9 Olivia Page  JR Marshfield 328.28

10 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  FR Wausau West 328.65
11 Taigan Anderson  SR Stevens Point 328.86
12 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 329.17
13 Norah Schmidt  FR Merrill 229.18
14 Jalie Severt  JR Merrill 230.41
15 Arianna Malbone  SR Wausau East 231.43
16 Madison Pyburn  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 132.39
17 Payden Wolff  FR Wausau East 232.92
18 Kayley Maurer  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 133.79

Event 17  Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Sara Mlodik  JR D.C. Everest 11:31.27
2 Edith Franzen  JR Stevens Point 12:35.36
3 Leah Ottosen  JR Wausau West 12:47.49
4 Megan Yang  SR Stevens Point 13:00.65
5 Sarah Hopp  JR Stevens Point 13:03.12
6 Victoria Myers  JR Wausau West 13:30.89
7 Ellerie Cover  JR Wausau East 13:59.41
8 Lauren Bouffleur  JR D.C. Everest 14:00.92
9 Ashlyn Loomans  FR D.C. Everest 14:27.75

10 Margaret Bennett  FR Wausau East 15:12.94
11 Olivia Bares  SR Merrill 16:39.45

Event 19  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Marshfield     A 4:21.49

1) Ella Allar SO 2) Ashley Grancorvitz JR 3) Danielle Minsaas SR 4) Michaela Dick SR
2 D.C. Everest     A 4:22.22

1) Megan Zemke JR 2) Sara Mlodik JR 3) Maria Selting SR 4) Madyson Postler SO
3 Stevens Point     A 4:27.11

1) Jenna Jones SO 2) Lorena Hill FR 3) Lilly Higgins SR 4) Brittany Beadles SR
4 Wausau East     A 4:32.52

1) Hailey Bass FR 2) Avary Ramthun FR 3) Madisen Wolff JR 4) Aubrey Cronce SO
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity)
Team  Relay Finals

5 Merrill     A 4:37.94
1) Olivia Troyer SR 2) Bailee Sommer SO 3) Mia Smith SO 4) Jalie Severt JR

6 Wausau West     A 4:42.30
1) Maddie Hahn JR 2) Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh FR3) Madeline Kelter FR 4) Celia Sinz SO

7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     A 4:43.19
1) Macey Back SO 2) Ava Etheridge JR 3) Mason Schuld SR 4) Kendra Schleisner SO

Event 21  Girls High Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Emma Ridgway  SO Marshfield J5-02.00
2 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield J5-02.00
3 Allyson Siikarla  JR Wausau East J4-10.00
4 Ashley Bass  SR Wausau East J4-10.00
5 Samantha Ridgway  SR Marshfield J4-08.00
6 Brooklyn Kragenbrink  JR Merrill J4-08.00
7 Zoe Hoff  FR Wausau West J4-08.00
8 Cheyenne Cornell  FR Stevens Point J4-06.00
9 Evelyn Thome  FR Wausau East 4-04.00
9 Anora Enders  JR Stevens Point 4-04.00

11 Marinah Russell  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4-02.00
11 Jazlin Severt  FR Merrill 4-02.00

Event 23  Girls Pole Vault Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Casey Dasler  JR Marshfield J9-00.00
2 Allyson Siikarla  JR Wausau East J8-06.00
3 Ashley Danielson  SR Wausau West J8-00.00
4 Natalie Kanitz  SO Marshfield J8-00.00
5 Jalie Severt  JR Merrill J8-00.00
6 Ashley Jaeger  SO Marshfield J7-06.00
6 Madisen Wolff  JR Wausau East J7-06.00
8 McNally Frazier  SR D.C. Everest 7-00.00
8 Audrie Schmitt  SO Wausau East J7-00.00
8 Julie Yang  FR D.C. Everest J7-00.00
8 Aleesea Smith  JR Stevens Point 7-00.00

12 Maddie Robbins  FR Merrill 6-06.00
Event 25  Girls Long Jump Varsity

Name Yr School Prelims
Preliminaries

1 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 16-00.75 q
2 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-01.75 q
3 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 15-01.00 q
4 Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 15-00.00 q
5 Neah Zimmermann  FR D.C. Everest 14-10.50 q
6 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 14-09.25 q
7 Taylor Cejka  FR Stevens Point 14-07.00 q
8 Kaylie Charron  JR Marshfield 14-06.00 q
9 Ayana Bousum  JR Marshfield 14-05.50 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 25  Girls Long Jump Varsity)
Name Yr School Prelims

10 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  FR Wausau West 14-04.50
11 Sophia Johnston  JR Stevens Point 13-05.75
12 Emmy Skogstad  JR Wausau West 13-05.00
13 Avi Modahl  FR Wausau West 13-03.00
14 Olivia Troyer  SR Merrill 12-11.50
14 Anna Bouchard  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12-11.50
16 Haley Rindt  SO Merrill 12-07.75
17 Kayley Maurer  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12-06.00
18 Hailey Bass  FR Wausau East 12-03.25
19 Olivia Schjoneman  JR Wausau East 12-00.50
20 Nevayah Lazaroff  JR Wausau East 11-11.00
21 Jazlin Severt  FR Merrill 11-06.50

Event 25  Girls Long Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 16-00.75
2 Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 15-02.25
3 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-01.75
4 Neah Zimmermann  FR D.C. Everest 15-01.50
5 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 15-01.00
6 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 14-10.50
7 Taylor Cejka  FR Stevens Point 14-08.50
8 Ayana Bousum  JR Marshfield 14-06.50
9 Kaylie Charron  JR Marshfield 14-06.00

Event 27  Girls Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 33-07.00 q
2 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 33-03.00 q
3 Kaci Abney  SR Marshfield 32-09.00 q
4 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 32-03.00 q
5 Ayana Bousum  JR Marshfield 31-10.50 q
6 Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 31-05.00 q
7 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 30-11.00 q
8 Aubrey Cronce  SO Wausau East 30-09.50 q
9 Anna Peters  SO Stevens Point 29-11.00 q

10 Anna Bouchard  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 29-09.00
11 Maddy Mudler  FR Wausau West 29-05.00
12 Claire Jirovec  FR Merrill 28-09.00
13 Sophia Johnston  JR Stevens Point 28-07.00
14 Liza Mueller  JR Wausau West 28-03.50
15 Madison Pyburn  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28-02.50
16 Ellie Woller  SR D.C. Everest 28-02.00
17 Gretchan Burger  FR Wausau East 27-10.00
18 Adah Boyd  SR Wausau West 27-06.00
19 Macey Back  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 27-04.50
20 Brenna Jirovec  FR Merrill 27-03.50
21 Olivia Schjoneman  JR Wausau East 27-00.00
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Event 27  Girls Triple Jump Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 34-09.00
2 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 33-03.00
3 Kaci Abney  SR Marshfield 32-09.00
4 Ayana Bousum  JR Marshfield 32-05.00
5 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 32-03.00
6 Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 31-05.00
7 Aubrey Cronce  SO Wausau East 31-00.00
8 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 30-11.00
9 Anna Peters  SO Stevens Point 29-11.00

Event 29  Girls Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Lily Clifford  JR Wausau East 238-08.00 q
2 Aubri Brown  SR Marshfield 336-04.00 q
3 Elexa Emmer  JR Merrill 132-02.00 q
4 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 131-10.00 q
5 Makayla Herman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 331-07.00 q
6 Lepri Wade  SO D.C. Everest 331-06.00 q
7 Alianna Totzke  JR Wausau West 230-05.00 q
8 Megan Miles  SR Merrill 330-01.50 q
9 Amber Winter  SR Merrill 229-11.00 q

10 Emma Jossie  SR Stevens Point 129-10.50
11 Eva Jaroski  SO Wausau West 229-05.25
12 Kate Saari  SO Wausau West 129-01.00
13 Allyson Siikarla  JR Wausau East 327-09.75
14 Ava Whitmore  FR D.C. Everest 226-11.00
15 Aynslee Kuklinski  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 224-06.50
16 Claire Haupt  SO Wausau East 124-04.00
17 Kaydance Bikowski  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 123-05.00

Event 29  Girls Shot Put Varsity
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Lily Clifford  JR Wausau East 38-08.50
2 Aubri Brown  SR Marshfield 36-11.50
3 Makayla Herman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 33-00.00
3 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 33-00.00
5 Elexa Emmer  JR Merrill 32-02.00
6 Lepri Wade  SO D.C. Everest 31-06.00
7 Megan Miles  SR Merrill 31-01.50
8 Alianna Totzke  JR Wausau West 30-05.00
9 Amber Winter  SR Merrill 29-11.00

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Marshfield 139 2) D.C. Everest 118.5
3) Stevens Point 117.25 4) Wausau West 66
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5) Wausau East 53.75 6) Merrill 49
7) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 33.5
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Event 1  Girls Pole Vault Varsity
WVC: 11-02 R 2012 Grady Keding, D.C. Everest

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Casey Dasler  JR Marshfield 9-09.00 9-09.00
82 Madisen Wolff  JR Wausau East 8-06.00 9-06.00
63 Natalie Kanitz  SO Marshfield 9-00.00 J9-03.00
54 Devyn Le Moine  SO Marshfield 9-06.00 J9-03.00
45 Audrie Schmitt  SO Wausau East 8-00.00 J9-00.00
36 Cheyenne Cornell  FR Stevens Point 8-00.00 J9-00.00
27 Jalie Severt  JR Merrill 8-00.00 8-06.00
18 Olivia Troyer  SR Merrill 8-00.00 J8-00.00

9 Ashley Danielson  SR Wausau West 8-06.00 J8-00.00
9 McNally Frazier  SR D.C. Everest 8-00.00 J8-00.00

11 Julie Yang  FR D.C. Everest 8-06.00 J8-00.00
12 Maddie Robbins  FR Merrill 7-00.00 J8-00.00
13 Payden Wolff  FR Wausau East 7-06.00 7-06.00

Event 3  Girls High Jump Varsity
WVC: 5-05 R 1980 Laura Meeks, Wis Rapids

WVC Tie: 5-05 R 1984 Cheri Dilahunt, Antigo
WVC Tie: 5-05 R 1994 Jessie Wilson, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 5-04.00 5-00.00
82 Gracie Ridgway  SO Marshfield 4-10.00 J4-10.00
63 Ashley Bass  SR Wausau East 4-10.00 J4-10.00
54 Emma Ridgway  SO Marshfield 5-02.00 J4-10.00
45 Anora Enders  JR Stevens Point 5-00.00 J4-10.00
36 Mikaela Grahn  SO D.C. Everest 4-08.00 4-08.00
27 Cheyenne Cornell  FR Stevens Point 4-08.00 J4-06.00
18 Zoe Hoff  FR Wausau West 4-04.00 J4-06.00

9 Jazlin Severt  FR Merrill 4-02.00 4-04.00
9 Haley Rindt  SO Merrill 4-04.00 4-04.00
9 Brooklyn Kragenbrink  JR Merrill 4-08.00 4-04.00

--- Evelyn Thome  FR Wausau East 4-06.00 NH
--- Gretchan Burger  FR Wausau East 4-04.00 NH

Event 5  Girls Long Jump Varsity
WVC: 18-07.50 R 1978 Carla Wasniewski, Stevens Point

WVC Tie: 18-07.50 R 2018 Brooke Jaworski, Wausau West
YrName School PrelimsSeed

Preliminaries
1 Abby Berens  SO Wausau West 16-02.00 17-09.50 q
2 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  FR Wausau West 16-07.75 16-06.50 q
3 Caitlin Aschbrenner  SO Wausau West 16-09.00 16-05.50 q
3 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 17-00.00 16-05.50 q
5 Hannah Ridgway  FR Marshfield 15-09.50 16-03.75 q
6 Selena Yang  FR D.C. Everest 15-05.00 16-00.50 q
7 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-05.00 15-11.00 q
8 Taylor Cejka  FR Stevens Point 15-02.00 15-09.50 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls Long Jump Varsity)
YrName School PrelimsSeed

9 Alyssa Foemmel  SO Marshfield 15-05.00 15-05.00 q
10 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 15-09.50 15-04.50
11 Ayana Bousum  JR Marshfield 15-04.25 15-00.50
12 Aubrey Cronce  SO Wausau East 15-00.00 14-09.00
13 Kayley Maurer  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13-10.00 14-02.00
14 Chloe Baldus  SO Stevens Point 14-00.00 14-00.00
15 Avery Hoff  JR Merrill 13-06.00 13-02.75
16 Claire Jirovec  FR Merrill 13-10.00 13-01.75
17 Arianna Malbone  SR Wausau East 13-02.00 12-11.25
18 Marinah Russell  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13-05.00 12-08.75
--- Hailey Bass  FR Wausau East 14-08.25 ND
--- Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 14-10.75 ND

Event 5  Girls Long Jump Varsity
WVC: 18-07.50 R 1978 Carla Wasniewski, Stevens Point

WVC Tie: 18-07.50 R 2018 Brooke Jaworski, Wausau West
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

Finals
101 Abby Berens  SO Wausau West 17-09.50 17-09.50
82 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 16-05.50 16-09.75
63 Taylor Cejka  FR Stevens Point 15-09.50 16-07.00
54 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  FR Wausau West 16-06.50 16-06.50
45 Caitlin Aschbrenner  SO Wausau West 16-05.50 16-05.50
36 Hannah Ridgway  FR Marshfield 16-03.75 16-04.00
27 Selena Yang  FR D.C. Everest 16-00.50 16-01.00
18 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 15-11.00 15-11.00

9 Alyssa Foemmel  SO Marshfield 15-05.00 15-05.00

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump Varsity
WVC: 37-02 R 1994 Jenny Imm, Wausau West

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 32-05.00 34-07.50 q
2 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 33-03.00 33-06.50 q
3 Maddy Mudler  FR Wausau West 32-06.75 32-11.50 q
4 Ayana Bousum  JR Marshfield 31-08.25 32-11.00 q
5 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 34-03.50 32-09.00 q
6 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 33-06.00 32-06.50 q
7 Peyton Daul  JR Marshfield 31-03.25 31-05.50 q
8 Gretchan Burger  FR Wausau East 30-01.00 31-03.25 q
9 Aubrey Cronce  SO Wausau East 32-00.50 31-03.00 q

10 Anna Peters  SO Stevens Point 29-10.00 31-01.50
11 Anna Bouchard  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 29-06.75 30-06.00
11 Taylor Cejka  FR Stevens Point 32-08.00 30-06.00
13 Alli Schauls  JR Wausau West 30-04.00 30-00.75
14 Evee Fraaza  JR D.C. Everest 30-05.50 30-00.00
15 Olivia Schjoneman  JR Wausau East 28-11.00 29-11.00
16 Kayley Maurer  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 29-00.00 27-11.00
17 Haley Rindt  SO Merrill 27-10.50 27-09.00
18 Claire Jirovec  FR Merrill 29-07.00 27-03.50
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 7  Girls Triple Jump Varsity)
YrName School PrelimsSeed

19 Macey Back  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 26-09.25 26-11.00

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump Varsity
WVC: 37-02 R 1994 Jenny Imm, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Kannitha Xiong  SO Stevens Point 34-07.50 34-07.50
82 Isabelle Jaipuri  SR D.C. Everest 33-06.50 33-06.50
63 Maddy Mudler  FR Wausau West 32-11.50 33-01.00
54 Ayana Bousum  JR Marshfield 32-11.00 32-11.00
45 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 32-09.00 32-09.00
36 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 32-06.50 32-06.50
27 Aubrey Cronce  SO Wausau East 31-03.00 31-06.75
18 Peyton Daul  JR Marshfield 31-05.50 31-05.50

9 Gretchan Burger  FR Wausau East 31-03.25 31-03.25

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw Varsity
WVC: 167-10 R 2021 Danni Langseth, D. C. Everest

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

1 Aubri Brown  SR Marshfield 128-04 116-03 q 2
2 Lepri Wade  SO D.C. Everest 108-02 112-07 q 2
3 Ava Whitmore  FR D.C. Everest 111-00 109-02 q 2
4 Emma Jossie  SR Stevens Point 117-07 104-06 q 2
5 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 102-04 103-09 q 2
6 Makayla Herman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 100-09 103-00 q 2
7 Alianna Totzke  JR Wausau West 105-07 102-05 q 2
8 Amber Winter  SR Merrill 94-10 99-01 q 1
9 Lily Clifford  JR Wausau East 104-07 96-07 q 2

10 Dafney Yates  SR Merrill 97-02 90-02 1
11 Emily Stumpner  JR D.C. Everest 98-10 81-04 1
12 Elexa Emmer  JR Merrill 106-01 81-01 2
13 Kate Saari  SO Wausau West 86-11 77-04 1
14 Olivia Schjoneman  JR Wausau East 72-09 68-06 1
15 Claire Haupt  JR Wausau East 68-03 62-10 1
16 Aynslee Kuklinski  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 67-00 58-09 1
17 Kaydance Bikowski  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 59-06 58-05 1
--- Christiana Nordstrom  FR Wausau West 89-03 ND 1

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw Varsity
WVC: 167-10 R 2021 Danni Langseth, D. C. Everest

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Aubri Brown  SR Marshfield 116-03 117-05
82 Lepri Wade  SO D.C. Everest 112-07 116-11
63 Ava Whitmore  FR D.C. Everest 109-02 109-02
54 Makayla Herman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 103-00 105-06
45 Emma Jossie  SR Stevens Point 104-06 105-03
36 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 103-09 103-09
27 Alianna Totzke  JR Wausau West 102-05 102-05
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Finals ...   (Event 9  Girls Discus Throw Varsity)
YrName School FinalsPrelims Points

18 Amber Winter  SR Merrill 99-01 99-01
9 Lily Clifford  JR Wausau East 96-07 96-07

Event 11  Girls Shot Put Varsity
WVC: 44-09.50 R 2021 Danni Langseth, D. C. Everest

YrName School PrelimsSeed H#
Preliminaries

1 Aubri Brown  SR Marshfield 39-02.00 37-11.00 q 2
2 Lily Clifford  JR Wausau East 38-08.50 36-09.75 q 2
3 Makayla Herman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 35-10.00 33-06.00 q 2
4 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 34-11.00 32-09.50 q 2
5 Emma Jossie  SR Stevens Point 31-03.00 31-08.50 q 2
6 Elexa Emmer  JR Merrill 32-03.50 31-03.00 q 2
7 Kate Saari  SO Wausau West 30-09.75 31-00.00 q 1
8 Lepri Wade  SO D.C. Everest 34-08.50 30-11.50 q 2
9 Megan Miles  SR Merrill 30-01.25 29-10.00 q 1

10 Alianna Totzke  JR Wausau West 31-08.50 29-04.50 2
11 Merin Yates  SO Merrill 27-01.25 28-07.00 1
12 Aynslee Kuklinski  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 26-02.75 26-04.75 1
13 Allyson Siikarla  JR Wausau East 27-09.75 26-03.50 1
14 Kaydance Bikowski  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 26-07.00 25-07.50 1
15 Claire Haupt  JR Wausau East 26-08.00 25-06.25 1

Event 11  Girls Shot Put Varsity
WVC: 44-09.50 R 2021 Danni Langseth, D. C. Everest

YrName School FinalsPrelims Points
Finals

101 Aubri Brown  SR Marshfield 37-11.00 37-11.00
82 Lily Clifford  JR Wausau East 36-09.75 36-09.75
63 Lepri Wade  SO D.C. Everest 30-11.50 33-11.00
54 Makayla Herman  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 33-06.00 33-06.00
45 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 32-09.50 32-09.50
36 Elexa Emmer  JR Merrill 31-03.00 32-04.00
27 Emma Jossie  SR Stevens Point 31-08.50 31-08.50
18 Kate Saari  SO Wausau West 31-00.00 31-00.00

9 Megan Miles  SR Merrill 29-10.00 29-10.00

Event 13  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 9:40.38 R 2010 Wausau East

J Dimka, A Eckhoff, K Maguire, K Stine
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Stevens Point 10:27.09 10:23.13

1) Megan Yang FR 2) Edith Franzen JR 3) Lauren Johnson FR 4) Ariana Alimi FR
82 Wausau West 10:10.23 10:27.48

1) Ashley Danielson SR 2) Rose Selle JR 3) Celia Sinz SO 4) Madi Phelps JR
63 D.C. Everest 10:28.00 10:33.35

1) Elizabeth Harmon JR 2) Ella Budleski FR 3) Audrey Zemke FR 4) Lauren Bouffleur JR
54 Marshfield 10:30.05 10:35.85

1) Calleigh Kanitz JR 2) Ella Joyce SO 3) Zaida Kolbeck SO 4) Ava Raab JR
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Finals ...   (Event 13  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

45 Merrill 11:09.55 10:54.16
1) Norah Schmidt FR 2) Breannon Herdt SR 3) Bailee Sommer SO 4) Olivia Bares SR

Event 15  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity
WVC: 14.99 R 2002 Jodi Hrdina, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 15.33 15.53 2
82 Elaina Kamke  SO D.C. Everest 16.15 15.85 2
63 Danielle Minsaas  SR Marshfield 16.64 16.51 2
54 Maci Heise  FR Wausau West 16.46 16.57 2
45 Keara Schoen  SR Wausau West 17.12 17.06 2
36 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 17.19 17.11 2
27 Cheyenne Cornell  FR Stevens Point 17.66 17.60 2
18 Coline Galzin  SR Stevens Point 17.83 18.16 2

9 Caitlin Aschbrenner  SO Wausau West 18.59 18.22 1
10 Chloe Berndt  JR D.C. Everest 18.71 18.58 1
11 Jalie Severt  JR Merrill 19.18 18.65 1
12 Ava Baka  SR Marshfield 18.17 18.93 2
13 Payden Wolff  FR Wausau East 19.04 19.46 1
14 Isabelle Brockman  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 20.02 19.47 1
15 Brooklyn Kragenbrink  JR Merrill 18.39 19.54 1
16 Dafney Yates  SR Merrill 19.79 20.30 1
17 Nadia Patino  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 22.70 23.09 1

Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity
WVC: 12.15 R 2017 Brooke Jaworski, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Ellia Roble  SR D.C. Everest 12.44 12.46 2
82 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 12.63 12.78 2
63 Brittany Beadles  SR Stevens Point 13.08 12.79 2
54 Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh  FR Wausau West 13.28 13.09 2
45 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 12.67 13.11 2
36 Devyn Le Moine  SO Marshfield 13.34 13.55 2
27 Adrianna Ward  FR D.C. Everest 13.66 13.77 2
18 Kendra Schleisner  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13.98 13.81 1

9 Kelsey Napiwocki  JR Wausau West 13.78 13.94 2
10 Gracelynn Henke  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13.85 14.01 1
11 Anna Neuendank  SR D.C. Everest 13.77 14.08 2
12 Arianna Malbone  SR Wausau East 14.71 14.50 1
13 Aubrey Wienke  FR Wausau East 14.41 14.79 1
14 Maddie Robbins  FR Merrill 14.47 15.11 1
15 Liv Cordova  SR Merrill 16.10 15.88 1

Event 19  Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity
WVC: 4:57.33 R 1985 Suzy Favor, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Sara Mlodik  JR D.C. Everest 4:54.52 5:10.33
82 Lilly Higgins  SR Stevens Point 5:17.26 5:13.68
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Girls 1600 Meter Run Varsity)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

63 Sarah Hopp  JR Stevens Point 5:17.81 5:14.42
54 Maria Selting  SR D.C. Everest 5:22.46 5:27.27
45 Natalie Scharenbroch  FR Marshfield 5:43.75 5:29.54
36 Elexa Marciniak  SO Wausau West 5:27.34 5:32.76
27 Jalyssa Groskreutz  SO Stevens Point 6:02.15 5:43.30
18 Leah Ottosen  JR Wausau West 5:42.39 5:43.96

9 Mason Schuld  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5:50.55 5:49.63
10 Claire Chellevold  FR Wausau West 5:55.14 5:53.20
11 Ashlyn Loomans  FR D.C. Everest 6:10.23 6:11.31
12 Audrie Schmitt  SO Wausau East 6:25.89 6:23.71

Event 21  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 1:44.10 R 1977 D.C. Everest

Prohaska, Vanlieshout, Blaskowski, Dehann
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Marshfield 1:47.11 1:47.37

1) Ellie Jensen SR 2) Lucy Luedtke SO 3) Olivia Page JR 4) Gracie Ridgway SO
82 Wausau West 1:49.44 1:51.47

1) Kelsey Napiwocki JR 2) Keara Schoen SR 3) Kate Loveland SO 4) Adah Boyd SR
63 Stevens Point 1:56.61 1:53.62

1) Briley Petruzalek JR 2) Jadyn Literski JR 3) Taylor Cejka FR 4) Jenna Jones SO
54 Wausau East 1:53.87 1:53.92

1) Aubrey Cronce SO 2) Hailey Bass FR 3) Ashley Bass SR 4) Madisen Wolff JR
45 Merrill 1:52.36 1:54.85

1) Brooklyn Kragenbrink JR 2) Olivia Troyer SR 3) Jalie Severt JR 4) Jazlin Severt FR
36 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 2:04.46 2:04.78

1) Marinah Russell SR 2) Liz Weiland JR 3) Emily Henke SO 4) Kayley Maurer FR
--- D.C. Everest 1:54.13 DQ

1) Lilly Peterson FR 2) Isabella Kraege SO 3) Autumn Whited SR 4) Adrianna Ward FR

Event 23  Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity
WVC: 53.62 R 2021 Roisin Willis, Stevens Point

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Michaela Dick  SR Marshfield 59.87 59.11
82 Brittany Beadles  SR Stevens Point 59.29 59.43
63 Ella Allar  SO Marshfield 1:03.69 1:03.32
54 Avary Ramthun  FR Wausau East 1:03.55 1:03.33
45 Bailee Sommer  SO Merrill 1:05.75 1:04.15
36 Lorena Hill  FR Stevens Point 1:04.18 1:04.49
27 Mia Smith  SO Merrill 1:06.40 1:05.32
18 Grace Isherwood  FR Stevens Point 1:05.54 1:06.53

9 Natalie Dillon  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:09.42
10 Ariel Webster  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:17.34 1:17.98
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Event 25  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 48.80 R 1977 D.C. Everest

Prohaska, Vanlieshout, Blaskowski, Dehann
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 D.C. Everest 50.26 50.26

1) Isabelle Jaipuri SR 2) Elaina Kamke SO 3) Neah Zimmermann FR 4) Ellia Roble SR
82 Wausau West 51.14 50.98

1) Maci Heise FR 2) Kelsey Napiwocki JR 3) Kate Loveland SO 4) Laiana Oldenburg-Marsh FR
63 Marshfield 51.55 51.73

1) Alyssa Foemmel SO 2) Gracie Ridgway SO 3) Emma Ridgway SO 4) Devyn Le Moine SO
54 Stevens Point 53.47 53.20

1) Kannitha Xiong SO 2) Briley Petruzalek JR 3) Taylor Cejka FR 4) Jadyn Literski JR
45 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 53.49 53.40

1) Kendra Schleisner SO 2) Gracelynn Henke FR 3) Macey Back SO 4) Ava Etheridge JR
36 Wausau East 54.06 56.00

1) Aubrey Wienke FR 2) Olivia Schjoneman JR 3) Arianna Malbone SR 4) Nevayah Lazaroff JR
27 Merrill 56.73 57.55

1) Avery Hoff JR 2) Haley Rindt SO 3) Maddie Robbins FR 4) Olivia Troyer SR

Event 27  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Varsity
WVC: 45.39 R 2001 Jodi Hrdina, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Megan Zemke  JR D.C. Everest 46.56 47.40 2
82 Lucy Luedtke  SO Marshfield 51.71 50.58 2
63 Ashley Bass  SR Wausau East 51.74 50.93 2
54 Ashley Grancorvitz  JR Marshfield 51.42 51.30 2
45 Madyson Postler  SO D.C. Everest 51.77 51.98 2
36 Caitlin Aschbrenner  SO Wausau West 55.39 52.54 1
27 Jalie Severt  JR Merrill 54.25 53.07 2
18 Keara Schoen  SR Wausau West 51.50 53.16 2

9 Cheyenne Cornell  FR Stevens Point 54.53 54.00 2
10 Brooklyn Kragenbrink  JR Merrill 53.55 54.19 2
11 Addisyn Tauferner  JR Stevens Point 56.60 55.19 1
12 Payden Wolff  FR Wausau East 57.55 57.77 1
13 Isabelle Brockman  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:01.41 1:02.06 1
14 Nadia Patino  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:05.10 1:02.49 1

Event 29  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity
WVC: 2:17.20 R 1984 Wendy Schuster, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Lilly Higgins  SR Stevens Point 2:18.94 2:21.28
82 Maria Selting  SR D.C. Everest 2:22.09 2:26.41
63 Elexa Marciniak  SO Wausau West 2:28.28 2:26.99
54 Norah Schmidt  FR Merrill 2:36.63 2:30.48
45 Zoe Hoff  FR Wausau West 2:34.00 2:30.82
36 Sarah Hopp  JR Stevens Point 2:23.92 2:31.10
27 Calleigh Kanitz  JR Marshfield 2:35.24 2:31.82
18 Jalyssa Groskreutz  SO Stevens Point 2:31.23 2:32.09

9 Mason Schuld  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 2:36.11 2:36.34
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Finals ...   (Event 29  Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity)
YrName School FinalsSeed Points

10 Ella Budleski  FR D.C. Everest 2:34.06 2:37.83
11 Bailee Sommer  SO Merrill 2:40.00 2:47.98
12 Natalie Dillon  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 2:47.26 3:08.99

Event 31  Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity
WVC: 24.43 R 2017 Brooke Jaworski, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

101 Madison Crossman  SR Merrill 26.05 25.59 2
82 Brittany Beadles  SR Stevens Point 26.56 25.84 2
63 Anna Plautz  SR Stevens Point 26.68 25.86 2
54 Maci Heise  FR Wausau West 26.79 26.14 2
45 Olivia Page  JR Marshfield 27.13 26.41 2
36 Ava Etheridge  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 26.72 26.82 2
27 Michaela Dick  SR Marshfield 27.43 26.91 2
18 Gracie Ridgway  SO Marshfield 27.24 27.29 2

9 Isabella Kraege  SO D.C. Everest 28.66 27.86 1
10 Abby Berens  SO Wausau West 27.88 2
11 Madison Dawson  FR D.C. Everest 28.85 29.45 1
12 Gracelynn Henke  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 29.21 29.47 1
13 Avary Ramthun  FR Wausau East 29.15 29.84 1
14 Nevayah Lazaroff  JR Wausau East 29.80 30.45 1
15 Arianna Malbone  SR Wausau East 30.26 30.53 1
16 Emily Henke  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 31.19 30.84 1

Event 33  Girls 3200 Meter Run Varsity
WVC: 10:49.12 R 2023 Sara Mlodik, D. C. Everest

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

101 Sara Mlodik  JR D.C. Everest 11:06.70 10:49.12 R
82 Natalie Scharenbroch  FR Marshfield 12:26.70 12:21.92
63 Megan Yang  FR Stevens Point 12:34.77 12:43.77
54 Ariana Alimi  FR Stevens Point 13:08.56 12:54.75
45 Edith Franzen  JR Stevens Point 12:22.77 12:58.93
36 Leah Ottosen  JR Wausau West 12:21.55 13:01.85
27 Victoria Myers  JR Wausau West 13:08.47 13:03.95
18 Lauren Bouffleur  JR D.C. Everest 13:12.69 13:42.16

9 Ellerie Cover  JR Wausau East 13:58.62 13:56.31
10 Lily Nordin  JR Wausau West 14:03.78
11 Olivia Bares  SR Merrill 13:32.41 15:23.39

Event 35  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
WVC: 4:05.70 R 2002 Wausau West

Lloyd, Anderson, Tipple, Fifield
Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
101 Stevens Point 4:10.09 4:10.72

1) Jenna Jones SO 2) Lorena Hill FR 3) Anna Plautz SR 4) Lilly Higgins SR
82 Marshfield 4:19.34 4:11.32

1) Ellie Jensen SR 2) Brooke Sternweis JR 3) Ella Allar SO 4) Michaela Dick SR
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Finals ...   (Event 35  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

63 Merrill 4:12.40 4:15.58
1) Olivia Troyer SR 2) Mia Smith SO 3) Norah Schmidt FR 4) Madison Crossman SR

54 Wausau East 4:19.52 4:21.84
1) Ashley Bass SR 2) Hailey Bass FR 3) Avary Ramthun FR 4) Madisen Wolff JR

45 Wausau West 4:25.20 4:28.21
1) Kate Loveland SO 2) Celia Sinz SO 3) Ashley Danielson SR 4) Zoe Hoff FR

36 D.C. Everest 4:25.00 4:29.63
1) Lilly Peterson FR 2) Madyson Postler SO 3) Ashlyn Loomans FR 4) Elizabeth Harmon JR

27 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4:47.23 4:56.41
1) Taylor Hartjes FR 2) Natalie Dillon JR 3) Kendra Schleisner SO 4) Mason Schuld SR

Women - Varsity - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Marshfield 175 2) Stevens Point 142
3) D.C. Everest 141 4) Wausau West 99
5) Merrill 54 6) Wausau East 52
7) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 28


